2-piece Urostomy















2-piece Urostomy











For further information or to order a sample, contact Customer Care:

Australia: 1800 880 851 dansac.com.au

New Zealand: 0800 678 669

dansac.co.nz

WARNINGS

Reuse of a single use product may create potential risk to the user such as poor adhesion. Reprocessing, cleaning, disinfection, and sterilisation may compromise the product. This may result in odour or leakage. Ensure proper fit as instructed. If the barrier opening is incorrect or leakage occurs, skin damage may occur (e.g., irritation, broken skin, rash, or redness). This may decrease wear time.

Please note that the individual represented on the back of this material is not the same individual representing the application of the product. To help ensure proper adhesion, apply to clean, dry intact skin. Do not use oils or lotions. These products may interfere with adhesion. Excess mucus from a urostomy stoma may cause the pouch to drain slower than expected. Product fit is affected by many factors such as storage or skin irritation, in case of serious injury (incident) in relation to your use of the product, please contact your local distributor or manufacturer, and your local distributor or manufacturer, and your local competent authority. For more information, see www.darsac.com/authority or local distributor.

The information contained in this brochure is provided as general information only and is not intended to be medical advice. Please see our website for the most up to date information, as guidance can and does sometimes change. Always follow product Instructions For Use and ask your health care professional for more information

Prior to use, be sure to read the Instructions for Use for information regarding Intended Use, Contraindications, Warnings, Precautions, and Instructions.



